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PETITIC.N FOR ZONING VAL.IANCE - RGE r )
e . L g LA
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: %ﬁtgn e o ’ i ‘
U f - S
The undersigned, legal cwner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore Covunty and which is SN B .
desvribed in the description and plat attached bereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a R h - -
: ) . ' a e $ _
Variance from Section ___LBQ2, 3B, €202.3)_so_ peruit_a_side. yard of six_feet (&'} _in o | B 2 Ej’ * -
lieu of the required twenty feet (20'). 3 §':1 i ' = y E
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- A - ﬂ N‘.
AN
L
""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" Bt RS
———-————--:———————-—T———-——-———‘————————-———---v--——————-w—--—n——-b---—-—-—- —————————————— - g- N a - ' lllll L -
of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimorz County; for the . 5 i
following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty) t 8 g :

1. That without the requested side yard variance a necessary kitchen addition cannot be % 3 3
constructed on the side of the e:ttistinlgl dwelling thus requiring the positioning of LT o d ' -
the proposed addition to the side of the lot next to the kitchen. hf_%_'t‘{" -

2. That without the requested variance the Petitioners will sustain practical difficult -t PETITION FOR VARIANCE T
and unreasonable hardship since the existing house is located in ap manner to preclude? §.f’ =Rt S”_BED\AANN & ASSOC'ATES IHC SILEERMANN & ASSDE'ATES :
the construction of this necessary addition without the requested variance. k\“'.:&w i 10th Election District h ’ i i

3. That the requested variance is in strict harmony with the s%irit and intent of the - ' Engineers  »  Planners  »  Surveyors Engimeers « Planners « Surveyors !
REguéatiC‘gi’i 8Ed "{11'-_[[1 befan imPsovementlto %29 ot and neighborhood invelving no injury ;- 1703 EAST JOPPA ROAD ":-
to the t t e welfare, i ﬁ

PubTic heatih, matety #nd geners z LOCATION: South side of Stanwick Road, 253' West of Summer Hill Drive T oo aag :
Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. :%:? ' : (3227 Stanwick Road) ’ (3011 861-5888 :
. B . . g i “‘.
. . . . . . v 21. 1985 it
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this f August ’ . ; ; " £,
geti%i&n, aIEd fuxt't'neé agreie to and are t.tt})1 be boundLby the zoning regulations and restriftions of ) ?C‘; ’ DATE AND TDME Vednesd N ber 20. 1985 at 10:30 subdivision Plat entitled, "Section One, Summer Hill," recorded among b
altimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County. ' : ednesday, November U, a 120 a.m. e i ty in Plat Boox GLB 23 Folio 123. ' ¢
= ._.OL DESCRIPT!ON OF A PARCEL OF LAND ON THE SOUTHWEST SIDE OF STANWICK the Land Records of Baltimore County in ‘ - 1
i I/\gle do sollte_:mnl)} declare ax:lcll taﬂ;i/rm, U PUBLIC HEARING: Reom 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake RUAD IN BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND KNOWN AS 2427 STANWICK ROAD. The improvements being known as 2427 Stanwick Road, Baltimcre, \{
under the penalties of perjury, that 1/we vy Avenue, Towson, Maryland
A~ T T are the legal owner{s) of the property : Maryland. ,:
. "~ . = - ; - cam 4 . . . . . i 3 .. . . ] i E
oo which is ‘th?jubled of this Petition. : The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Beginning for the same at a point on the Southwest side of ;
Contract Purchaser: Legal Oyer(s)':/ ¢ Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing: Stanwick Road asgl}ropgs;rbto he a;,%é'" ?Bdf‘.ee iai;llg_, %%5 point of
Z ‘ o 78/ A LN, ,
___________________________________________ __Augbla R ____________“_T ,‘_’02_ Al % : Petition for Variance from Section I.B02, 3B (202.3) to permit a side yard beginning beingydislant South 757 16 39" West 1110.33 feet from a stone E
(Type or Print Name) . .- : 5 of six feet (6') in lieu of the required twenty feet (20'). at the end of the fourth or North 22° 21' East 1393.37 feet line uf thal Very truly yours, E
__________________________________________ /o T | oy, /D g % tract of land, which by deed da-ed December 14, 1926 and recorded among i
Signature Dath 2/22/5 the land records of Baltimore Ciunty in Liber WPC #64] Folio 1 was ¢
------------------------------------------------------------------------------- -T-‘ : conveyed by George H, Eckhart aid wite to Charles E. Rieman and wife, ‘
Address (Type or Print Name) HEARNG, : _ oL .. , L
8Y, &7 and running thence tor lines of division the five following courses and Harvey Silbermann, P.E. o
_ . !
it e ———— - PRNAL . § distances; viz: £ i i
City and State [ B s 3 ! Professional Engineer
ity ignature .. ,/;Z’ A M lend P.E. # 4240 :"
Attorney for Petitioner: : S . e ') South 31° 53' 10" West 365.00 feet Arysans T.m. b/
£ eling e property o ngelo K, leeter h , - |
................................................. 2427_Stanwick Rd. __________628-6574 : the plat filed with the Zonies OITice. as shown on 2) South 58° 06' 50" East  165.00 feet e,
(Type or Print Name) Address Phone No. i 3) North 31° 53' 10" East 230,00 feet HS/x
! In the event that this Petition is granted, a building permit may be issued within o X -
" Gamamee TTTTTTTTTTTmmmomomoomooeees -—meéggﬂllaud—z-l-mj --------------- l the thirty (30) day appeal period. The Zor,ling Cormissioner will, however, enter— 4) South 587 (67 507 East 30.00 feet
tain any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this period for 5) North 35° 43" 55" Fast i23.32 feet
__________________________________________ " Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con- g good cause shown. Such request must be received in writing by the date of the
Address tract purchaser or representative to be contacted i hearing set above or made at the hearing. o
f To intersect the said Southwest side of Stanwick Road, &
____________________________________________ Mary H. Teeter ____________________._ : BY ORDIR OF S
City and State Name 5 ARNOLD JABLON Thence, binding on the said Southwest side of Stanwick Road the
i
, 4 ZONING COMMISSIONER ' following ¢ ses and distances, viz:
N . . k Rd. 678-6574 wir [t owing courses Aan 15tanees, .
Attorney’s Telephone NO.: ooccmccreoceee e igfi.égsﬁ_a_‘l‘ﬂ&-i_-_“-_----.P_h_o;;_ﬁg-..- : OF BALTIMORE COUNTY !
" ,9 6) North 94° lu' 05" West 153,42 feet
“,, D By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this _.__. Jdath ________ day g‘“ Thence, binding along 4 i':
priod ; \ .
. of __. é--pf’tl-f--ﬁ--.---—i----% Ilggfﬁé_' that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as S 7) curve Lo the left with a radius of 748.48 feet fur an arc
— requir y the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through- 24 f ai i :
L Gut Bajihore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoni%:rg 2 length of 90,24 feet, said curve teing subtended by a
% ommjsgoner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore O chord bearing Nerth 56° 11' 28" West 50,23 feet
b b Lo the place of beginning.
a | Containing 1.456 Acres of lana, more or less
% Being known and designaied as Lot #22, Block “C,"™ on that certan
Lt
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%}?H&ﬁé\%f}EPCOUNTY October 16, 1985 BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE
LANNING & ZONING |
L%E’/:S}g?jMARYLAND 21204 f I;zi;:Ag%zlo.R]; Eeeger Octcber 23, 1685
- - nwilic 0a
] Pioenix, Maryland 21131
COUNTY OFFICE BLDG. Mr. and Mrs. Angelo R.Teeter
ARNOLD JABON_ _ JEAN M. H. JUNG = NOTICE OF HEARING touson, maryiand. Jigas | 2427 Stanwick Road
RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE : BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER HAE ER DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER t -3 Phoenix, Maryland 21131
S/5 Starwick I?d., 253" 3 RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE olo
W of Sumner.Hlll Dr. : OF BALTIMORE COUNTY November 12, 1985 S/S Stanwick Rd., 253" W/Summer Hill Dr.
](.gg-’DStta;EWle RrRd.}, ‘ 4 (2427 Stanwick Rd.) RE: Item No. 99 - Case Nc. 86-209-A
istrict : o 1t Pla-tipgn District Fetitioner - Angelo R. Teeter
1 Tty Plestd
i Annelo R, Teeter - Petitioner Variance Fetition
ANGELO R. TEETER : Case No. 86-209-A Mr. Angelo R, Teeter _ ; e
Potity ’ o557 Sg 0 Case No. 86-209-A MZMBERS
etitioner tanwick Road -
T rrozoosot Phoenix, Maryland 21131 E’-, TIME: 10:30 _a.m, . E‘f;f::.?fng Dear Mr. and Mrs. Teeter:
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE DATE: Wednesday, November 20, 1985 g:::ﬁ?e:;ggf..ﬂng mitt gheiign::g Pllaans Ad;isor‘y Committee has reviewed the plans suv-
= i ed w e above-referenced petition. The following comments
Re: Petition for Variance - . . L State koads Comaission q are not invended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action
Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the above- S/S Stanwick Rd., W/Summer Hill Dr. 3 PLACE: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake Bureau uf requested, but to assure that all parties are made aware of plans or
(2427 Stanwick Rd.) Fire Prevention problems with regard to the devalopment plans that may have a tearing
captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or other 10th Election District ¢ : Avenue, Towsosn, Maryland Health Department on this case. The Director of Planning may file a written report with -
Angelo R. Teeter - Petitoner B Project Plannin the Zoning Commissicner with recoxmendations as to the suitability of
proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or final Case No. 86-209-A ¢ ? H the requested zoning.
E ,< Buiiding Department
Order. b Board of Education Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members of the
Dear Mr. Teeter: e o o . Committee at this time that offer or request information on your
e _ S ‘°:""’ Adainistration geti;ion. If similar comments from the remaining members are recefved,
_ ) This is to advise you that £61.00 is due for advertising Industrial will forward them to you. Otherwise, any comment that is not inf
) N N - g 1 ] (% L niorm-
\p/ﬁq% /)P-*QIE_/%AMW and posting of the above property., This fee must be paid before an - prveiopnent ative will be plared in the hearing file. This petition was accepted R
Phyllis 'éole Friedman Order is issued, F.' folr; giiing orn the date of the enclosed filing cerlificate and a hearing W S
S sche d . , - TR AT { -
People's Counsel for Baltimore County THIS FEE MUST BE PAID AND THE ZONING SIGN AND POST RETURNED ON - wied secordinely B A S R [
THE DAY OF THE HEARING OR THE ORDER SHALL NOT BE ISSUEL. Very truly yours, - R
: 3 e E B TR
,/‘c/;&,v Mo B o 12401 e time it is placed by = e ——— zoioner 5/%4,4/, Loe B
e BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND No. O eli. e _ _ o - écm,ty , R SR ,
Peter Max Zimmerman No 2547 . AMES E. DYER b
- SION . L
Deputy People's Counsel OFFICE OF F'"“"g%:é:f:‘é%g:} ° wore County, Maryland, and remit BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYtL);Ast?DN 01 i Chairman :
Room 223, Court House MISCELLANEQU ilding, Towson, Maryland OFFICE OF nNANce-REvENLé%EIPT i Zoning Plans Advisory Committee
Towson, MD 21204 D ety A Q0 - (. o- {‘J’}{) : MISCELLANEOUS CASH R L g i,
494-2188 DATE_ | TRV 2 ACCOUNT A== e O 1 P - : ) S . <, L | JED:nr
' ! ST ACCOUNT.. : i i 3
N t DATE, : Enclosures &
I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 22nd day of October, 1985, a copy Auounv-s(" f‘. 8 ) , ARy
. . B f i amount_ 2. 3 cc: Silbermann and Acsoclates !
of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Angelo R. Teeter, neegvED L 4 ¥ 5 3 T—G , i - ! 1703 Z.Joppa Road
F:" L nECE SARAELLIE S ;’ 7 ; \ Baltimore, Maryland 21234
Petitioner, and Mary H. Teeter, wno requested notificatior, 2427 Starwick . ! . i a e i
i - o 3 ! & - ;
. - e rey Ty A Tiy - 300 é : 4 & e %
Road, Phoenix, MD 21131. N AT R AT EAS ) X o : _ K . P 3
FOR: A o 7 : ; < S ,,f"} e b P N 2 i
: v ~J : FOR e SN B Y
5 — 3 Grdfacoascs Y7 0as 22040 - J 7_»*’{ e Ll i
%jé-v //(\-—':L’ Ay r B A, ) ¢ rragxentailiia iChar P
T - L - VALIDATION OR SIGNATURE OF CASHIER L W gL £
Peter Max Zimmerman 3 j e o 4 e e A g T AT S TR e __4. e TVALIDATION O ‘mn::\fil 9? CA’"'::.M.F ___.,.w..-—w--.’ N
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Pursuant to tws advertisement, posting of property, and public hearing on the Petition and it

appearing that strict compliance with the Bzltimore County Zoning Regulations would fmould xpei
reswit in practical diffica'ty and unreasonable l;ardship ﬁpon the Petitioner(s) and the granting of
the variance requested will/will not adversely affect the health, sa-fefy, and general welfare of
the community, tie variance should jstroxkdxaxot be granted. ,o.Z'f

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED %y the Zoning Commissiorer of Baltimore County, this —-‘2,—_:—

day of Navember , 1085 that the hereir Petition for Zoning Variance to permit
a side yard setback of 6 feet instead of the required 20 feet be and is hereby
GRANTED, from and after the date of this Order, subject to the foliowing:

1. The Petitioner may apply for his buildinz permit and be
granted same upon receipt of this Crder; however, Peti-
tioner 1s hereby made aware that proceeding at this
time is at his own risk until such time as the applica-
ble appellate process from this Order has expired. 1If,
for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Peti-
tioner would be required to returan, and be responsible
for returning, said property to its original condition,

(2SS

Zoning G ’.S?oner of
Baltlimore €ounty

Ad/srl

cc:  Mr. Angelo R. Teeter

""7 ‘People's Counsel

FILIK,

R RECEIVED FoR

RES
Wiilde

BALTIMORE COUNTY
7%\ DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & LICENSES November 5, 1985
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

494-3610

TED ZALESKI, JR,
DIRECTOR

Mr. Arncld Jmblon, 2oning Comnissioner
Offica of Planning and Ioning
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear ¥r. Jablon:

Covments on Itea # 99 Zoning Advieary Committee Msating are as follows:

Froperty Ownert Angelo Teeter

Locations sW/s Stanwick Road, LS7.51' NW of Summer Hill Drive
Districts 10th.,

APPLICARLE ITEMS ARE CIRCLED:

All ;i.;.'-n..ctm- shall confora to the Baltimore County Building Coda as edopted by Council Bill #17-85,
the Maryland Code fur the Handioapped end Aged (4.N.5.I, #117-1 - 198G} and other applicable Codes and Stendards.

A building apd other miamcellanecus permits shall De required before the start of any construciiom.

C. Hesidentialr Two setm of comatruction drawings are required to file s permit spplication. The seal of a
registered in Maryland Archiisct or Engineer is/is not required on plans and technical data.

D. Commercial: Thres sets of construction drawings sealed and eigned by a regirtered in Maryland Architect
or Engineer shall be required to fils with & permit mpplication. EHeproduced seals are not scceptable.

E. A1l Osa Groups except R-4 Single Family Detached Dwellinge require a minimum of ) hour fire rating for
sxterior walls closer than €'-0 to an interior lot line, E-L Use Groups requirs a one hour wall if closer
than 3'=0 to an ipterior lot line. Any wall built on an interior lot line shall reguire a fire or party
wall, See Table 401, Section 1407, Sectiom 1406,2 and Table 1L02. XNo opsninge are permitted ir an
extericr wvall within 3'=0 of an interior lot line.

¥. The structurs dors nct appear to comnly with Table 505 for permiesable height/ares. Reply to the Tequested
varisnce by this office camot be considered until the necessary data pertaining to height/area a.r_ad
conetruction typs is provided, Ses Table 401 and 505 and have your Architect/Engineer contact this department.

G. The reguented varisnce appoars to conflict with Section(s) . . of the Baltimore
County Puilding Code,

H, Whea filing for a required Change of Use/Cocupancy Permit, sn slteration permit epplicaiion mhall also
be filed mlong with three sate of socceptatls construction plane indjcating how the existing atructure im
. to be altered in order to comply with the Code requirements for the new uss, Maryland Architertural or
- Engineer wesals mre usually required, The change of Use Groups are from Use to Use y ©T
to Mixed Uses « Ses Section 312 of the Building Code.

I. The proposed projeci apmears to be located in a Flood Plain, Tidal/Riverine. Pleass ses the attachod
copy of Section 516.0 of the Building Cods ms ~dopted by Bill #17-B5. Site plass ehall show the correct
olevations above ora levey for the lot and the finish floor levels including basemsnt,

_S'f"é: : J. Commentsi

E. Thess abbresviated commentu reflect only on tha information provided by the drewings subzitted to the Cifice
of Flamning and Zoning and arw pat intanded to be construed as the full extent of any ):\u-miv.T o ﬁesi;eri
tha applicant may obtain additional informaticn by vis!ting moom 122 of the County Cflice Euilding at 121

- :i. Chesapsake Aver s, Towson, Narylamd Z22CL. /// é - q %@’Jﬁ——"

BY; €. E. Burhap, Chief
Building Plans keview

\\\1,0 q,P L/22/85
'

et el

i

; .Jm BALTIMORE COUNTY

A saciay, SFFICE OF PLANNNG AND ZONING
57 1A/ TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

: G’ 494-32)

NONWAN E, GERDE
CIRECTOR bR

?r._Arnold Jablon
oning Commissfonar Cc
‘ County Office Building TOBER 3'l l965
. Towsan, Maryland 21203

. lten ¥

Lacation:
Dear Mr, Jablon:

The Division of Curran

petitton and offers the follgwi
R oo an wing comments,

[ S —

The items checked below are

( There are no_site planning factors requiring comment,
( )2 EOun:y ;ev1ew Group Meeting is reguired,
ounly Review Group meeting was held and the minut i
};gfwar?tbyithe Bureau of Public Services. #s Wil be
'8 sile is part of a larger tract; therfare it is defi
. efined
subdivision. The plan must show thé entire tract,

JA recorg plat will be required ang m
: ! ust be r
to issuance of a-building pernit, scoraed prior

(

{

(

{ )The access s not satisfactory,

§ 1The circulation an this site is not satisfactory.
{

(

(

A e gt o K

a5 a

JThe parking arrangement is not satisfactary,
g$::k1ng calculations must be shown gn the plan,

s property contains soils which are defined
)gevelopmen: on these soils 1s prohibited. 2 wetlands, and

onstruction in or alteration of the flood
plain is prohibited
under the provisions of Section 22-
)Regulations. 2-98 of the Development
Development of this site Mmay constitut i
; e a potential

the Baltimore County Master Plan. ° * conflict with
JThe amended Development Plan was a
on

;%gnuscaoing: Must comply with Baltimore County Landsc;ne Manuatl,

Bif}p;gge;éy is lccgteq in a deficient service area as defined by

Capacity-Usé c:gt?gqldlng permit may be issued until a Reserve

Ca Cate has been issued. The deficient service

{ )I:E ﬁ;gii?ty 15 ;c??tea VN a trartic area controlied By a "D" level

srsection as defined by 8i{) 178-79, and as condition -

traffic capacity may becone tvore l:mitéd. The Sasic Serv1ge:nvals
are re-avaluated 1anudally by the County Council ‘

{ JAdditional comments: ’

‘ir“m‘?"‘:’*“"*""‘"ﬁ?“". w0

pproved by the Planning Board

A~

'

T

t Planning and Development has reviewed the subject

Eunene A, Bober

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Arnold Jablon
Date November 4, 1985

- - - -

Norman E. Gerber, Director
FROM Office of Planning and Zoning

[ =Y T -

B6=211-A and B6-217-A

There are uw vomprehensive planning factors requiring comment
on these petitions.

t sl

‘Norman E. Gerber,jAIC
Director

NEG:JGH:s1lm

Ty Syl

Property Owner: EAMQELO TEeTeER
SW/S ST roicke Rp . 4571.51
NW OF SummMER HiLe Dy g,

ce: Jemes Hoswel] Chiaf, Current Planning and Development

86-203-A, 86-204-A, B6-207-A, bo-208-a, 66-209-A,

" Re: Zoning rgvésary Meeting of SEPTEMBER. T, 1966

SUBJECT--NHEEHing Petitions No. B6-191-A, 86-192-A, 86-193-A, B6-196-A, B86-201-4A,

@'r;( BALTIMORE COUNTY

494-335

STECHEN £ COLLINS
DIRECTCS

Mr. Arnecld Jablon
Zoning Commissioner

County Office Building
Towso:n, Maryland 21204

. Jtem No. 99
Property Owner:
location:
Existing Zoning:
Proposed Zoning:

Acres:
District:

Dear Mr, Jablon:

Item #99 is

MSF/bld

(5 421507 DERARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGHNEERIMG

@ TOWSON MARYLAND 21204
Taiew, | N

September 25, 1985

~ZAC- Meeting of September 17,1985 .
Angelo Teeter

. SW/S Stanwick Road, 457.51' NW of Summer Hill
Drive
Variance to permit a side yard of 6 feet in

B.R.

lieu of the required 20 feet

1.456
10th

a C.R.G 1temnm,

. MZ«_I - /” ..éu-—-ﬂ—-f &
Michael S. Flanigan v
Traffic Engineer Asscc II

PETITION FOR VARIANCE
10th Election District
LOCATION: South side of Stan-
wick Rowd, 253 Wen of Summer
Hili Drive (2427 Stanwick Road)
'DATE AND TIME: Wednerday,
November 20, 1985 at 10:30 s.m.
PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106,
County Offics Building, 111 W.
“ Chesspeske Avenue, Towson,

The Zoaing Commissioney of Balti-

Being the properry of Angelo R. Tee-
ter s shown on the pist Gled with the
In the zvent that this Pcuunn .
granted, 3 building permit may be
isued within the tharry (30) day appeal
period. The Zoning Commissioner
will, however, entertasn any request for
s stay of the suance of said permit
during this period for good causcl
shown. Such request must be received
in writing by the dete of the hearing set
abave or made st ihe heanng. :
By Order OF
ARNOLD JABLON,
4 Cmm“ m N

f-, 4 . of Baiumore County
B Oct. 31.

B T L

R T T
AT,

- Sbd0T-H
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

, "

October 11

TOWSON, MD,, ___.___.0¢teber 31 __ . '19 857

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weeklj; _newspapelt .'printed-u.

and published in Towson, Baltimore County; Md., appearing on

Cetcber 31 €g -
...................... L 19_2__.

Kok

vy
-

THE JEFFERSONIAN,

Publisher

Cost of Advertising
,2 ;)_,c: S

L

CERIIFICATE OF POSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY /92 -A f "‘/97

7

......... g ,
Posted for: -----:/./‘?ﬁ"_l’&p

Towsen, Maryland

Date of Posting 2 /P20 /E5T ..

AT A e o o e B e e i

Petitiover: ____,5:/2'2,‘1 -.J(.Q----Z@ 17;? Jex. -
Location of m--x%f--.«:"}ézf..fﬁ’./ e/t [ff-./-.}_---ﬁ:‘@..'-.4’%.@..“’:’.:'.15_1:/5."/.%&.1{{;-
FHRT 570 wref B

-

Remarks: ...
ted
Signature
Nuaber of Signss /

R §

R iy g

R e
o

_,.
o

o
&

- P T T T Y

e -

Location of Signg. .2 2<47g ....a—."’:":é'.’..f.ﬂf{:-’:-'.(:_,;ﬁ“.{fﬁi?fzﬁ-Z.ﬂ.:f.?i-zzf.‘:{fi".‘z}’.,«-;: .
é.m-.;?zz’zﬂer..&---ézﬁ.&féégzzpzr: ...... .

- - - - -

Posted by -%xgg‘%‘%_------_-"_”, Dais of rcturn:..-.’./:./;///‘?; came
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BALTIMORE COUNTY
;g&?&ARTMENT

N. MARYLAND 21204-
494-4500 42506

PAUL H. REINCKE
CHIEF September 26, 1985

Mr. Arnold Jablon

Zoning Commissioner

Office of Planning and Zoning
Baltimore County Qffice Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Attention: Nick Commodari, Chairman
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

RE: Property Owner: Angelo Teeter

Location: SW/S Stanwick Rd. 457.51' NW of Suwmer Hill Drive

Item No,: 99 Zoning Agenda: Meeting of 9/17/85

Gentlemen:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by this
Bureau and the comments below marked with an "X* are applicable and reguzired
to be corrected ¢r incorporated into the final plans for the property.

{ ) 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required and skall be
located at intervals or feet along an approved road in

accordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the
Department of Publi¢ Works.

{ ) 2. A second means of vehicle access is required for the site,

i J} 3. The vehicle dead end condition shown at

EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department.

{ } 4. The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the
- Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operation.

{ x) 5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site shall
- comply with all applicable requirements of the National Fire Protection

Association Standard No. 101 "Life Safety Code*, 1976 edition prior
to occupancy.

( ) 6., Site plans are approved, as drawn.
( '} 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comments, at this time.

Noted and / ! f é M
I Approved: ; -

Firyi’revent ion Bureau

Special Inspection Division

QO =
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